
NEW DELHI | FRIDAY, 29 JANUARY 2021 19
. <

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable proeprty mortgaged/charged to the Secured
Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised officer of the Canara Bank., will be on "As is where is", As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis on 26.02.2021
through E-Auction under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(60 of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link 'E-Auction' provided in M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd |(Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Mob-09813887931) Tel 124-4302000 (Ext. 200),
0124-4302020/21/22/23 Plot # 301, 1st Floor, Udyog Vihar PH - II, Gurgaon, Haryana, 122001 support@bankeauctions.com, delhi@c1india.com Website:https://www.
bankeauctions.com
EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorised Officer shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of
account of Canara Bank as below mentioned, on or before 26.02.2021 & 5:00 PM

LARGE CORPORATE BRANCH, CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI 110001

E-AUCTION NOTICE

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Branch

Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor
Name & Address

Details and status of Possession
of Immovable Property

Total Dues Reserve Price (Rs.)

EMD (Rs)

Incremental Bid (Rs)

Date of Sale Notice

Account Number

& IFSC Code

Canara Bank,
Large Corporate

Branch,
Connaught Place
New Delhi 110001

1. Secured Creditor : Canara Bank, Large
Corporate Connaught Place Branch New
Delhi 110001.
UCO Bank, Mid Corporate Branch,
Parliament Street, New Delhi-01
Borrower: M/s MVLLtd., RegisteredOffice:
1201-B, Hemkunt Chamber, 89 Nehru
Place, New Delhi-110019
Corporate Office: MVL iPark, 6th Floor,
WingA, Near Red Cross Society, Chandan
Nagar, Sector-15 ( I I ) , Gurgaon,
Haryana(India)-122001
Guarantor: (a) Shri Prem Adip Rishi, S/o
Late Shri Ram Prakash Bali, F-79/18,
Sainik Farms, New Delhi –110062 (b) M/s
MVL Industries Ltd. Media House, B –
86/1, Okhla IndustrialArea, Phase- II, New
Delhi – 110 020 (c) M/s Media Magnetic
Cassettes Ltd, S – 284, Basement ,
Greater Kailash – II,

EMT of Immovable property M/s M V L
Limited (under construction) on plot of
about 12873.79 sq mts, ITES / IT Parks,
“IBC IT Park”, Khewat No. 137, Khata
No.193, Rect. No. 6, Killa no. 22/2(3-18),
Khewat No.141, Khata No.197, Rect.
No.6, Killa No. 26 (0-10), Khewat No. 124,
Khata No. 180, Rect. No. 6, Killa Nos.
20/3/2/2 (4-1), 18/2 (4-0), 18/1 (4-0),
19/2/2/3 (0-18), 22/1/1 (3-2), 19/2/2/2 (3-
4), 20/3/2/1 (0-17), 19/2/2/1 (0-14), 22/1/2
(0-5), situated in revenue estate village
Begampur Khatola, Sector-35, Gurgaon,
Haryana, 122004.
East: Other Property, West: Property of
M/s Parmanand Steel Industries Pvt Ltd
6/21/2P and Road, North: Other Property,
South: Road 10 M wide

Total liabilities as on:
23.04.2015

Rs. 133,64,45,657.00
(Rupees One hundred

thirty three crores sixty four
lacs forty five thousand six

hundred fifty seven
only)Plus further interest

wef. 01.04.2015 and other
charges including court

expenses ,Plus
outstanding dues of local
self government (Property
Tax, Water tax, Electricity

Bills etc.)
Not Known to Bank

Rs.

Rs. 7,50,00,000.00

Rs. 1,00,000.00

26.02.2021

75,00,00,000.00 A/c No

IFSC Code

1942295000001

CNRB0001942

on or before

26.02.2021 & 5:00 PM

The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the following conditions
a. The property will be sold in “as is where is and as is what is" basis including encumbrances, if any. There is no encumbrance to the knowledge of the bank.
b.Auction / bidding shall be only through “Online Electronic Bidding’’ through the website www.bankeauctions.com . Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part
in the e-auction sale proceedings.
c. The property can be inspected, with PriorAppointment withAuthorized Officer, on 16.02.2021 to 18.02.2021 between 12.00 pm to 3.00 PM.
d. The property will not be sold below the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.
e. EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Large Corporate Branch, New Delhi 110001 OR shall be
deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, Large Corporate Branch, New Delhi 110001 A/c No 1942295000001 IFSC Code CNRB0001942 on or before
26.02.2021 & 5:00 PM
f. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider C1 India Pvt. Ltd |(Mr. Vinod
Chauhan, Mob-09813887931) Tel 124-4302000 (Ext. 200), 0124-4302020/21/22/23 Plot # 301, 1st Floor, Udyog Vihar PH - II, Gurgaon, Haryana, 122001 support@bankeauctions.com,
delhi@c1india.comWebsite:https://www. bankeauctions.com. Immediately on the same date of payment of the EMD amount the bidders shall approach the said service provider for obtaining digital
signature (if not holding a valid digital signature)
g. After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following documents/details on or before 26.02.2021 & 5:00 PM , to Canara Bank, Large Corporate Branch,
2nd Floor, WorldTrade Tower, Barakhamba Lane, Connaught Place, New Delhi 110001, by hand or by mail.
(1) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No. (2) Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof.

However, successful bidder would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount. (3) Bidders Name. Contact No.
Address, E Mail Id. (4) Bidder’sA/c details for online refund of EMD.
h. The intending bidders should register their names at portal www.bankeauctions.com.and get their User ID and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction
from the service provider M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd |(Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Mob-09813887931) Tel 124-4302000 (Ext. 200), 0124-4302020/21/22/23 Plot # 301, 1st Floor, Udyog Vihar PH - II, Gurgaon,
Haryana, 122001 support@bankeauctions.com,delhi@c1india.com.com. Website:https://www.bankeauctions.com.
i. EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them within 2 days of finalization of sale. The EMD shall not carry any interest.
j. Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies of Rs. 100,000.00. The bidder who submits the highest bid (not below the Reserve
price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
k. The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of
confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price within the period stated above, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorised Officer
without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.
i.All charges for conveyance, stamp duty and registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder only.
m.Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.
n. For sale proceeds above Rs.50.00 lakh TDS shall be payable at the rate 1% of the sale amount, which shall be payable separately by the successful buyer.
o. In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office or Canara Bank, Large Corporate Branch,
Connaught Place, New Delhi 110001 branch who as a facilitating centre shall make necessary arrangements.
p. For further details contact Mr Manoj Kumar Jha (Chief Manager) , Canara Bank, Large Corporate Branch, Connaught Place New Delhi 110001 (Ph. No. 011-23414201, 8826697535) e-mail id
cb1942group4@canarabank.com; mkjha@canarabank.com; cb1942@canarabank.com OR the service provider M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd |(Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Mob-09813887931) Tel 124-
4302000 (Ext. 200), 0124-4302020/21/22/23, Plot # 301, 1st Floor, Udyog Vihar PH - II, Gurgaon, Haryana, 122001 support@ bankeauctions.com, delhi@c1india.com.com
Website:https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Special Instruction/Caution
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (Internet failure,
Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as
back –up, power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

DATE: 27/01/2021, PLACE: NEW DELHI AUTHORISED OFFICER, CANARA BANK

ZOSARB,13TH FLOOR,
BANK OF BARODA BUILDING, 16,

PARLIAMENT STREET, NEW DELHI-110001

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 9(1) of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by
the Authorized Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” for recovery of below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s/Guarantor/s/Secured
Asset/s/Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid IncreaseAmount are mentioned below –

Description of the immovable property with
known encumbrances, if any

Date & Time of
e-auction.

Status of
Possession

(Constructive
/Physical)

Reserve price
EMD

S.
No

1.

Total Dues Property
Inspection date

& Time.

E-AUCTION
SALE NOTICE

Name & address of Borrower/s /
Guarantor/ s

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

Mrs. Nasira Begum W/o Mohd Kamil Mohd Kamil
S/o Mr. Gayasuddin, Mohd Mohsin S/o Mohd
Kamil, (All are borrowers),
Note: As uploaded on NDMC website, there is an
dues of ? 3,36,85,065.00 as per last demand date
dated 18.01.2021 on this property which will be
borne by theAuction purchaser.

All that part & parcel of freehold Residential Plot No. 17,
Block 205-A, known as 98, Babar Road, Connaught Place,
New Delhi in the name of Mrs. Nasra Begum (also known
as Nasira Begum) admeasuring 972.84 Sq. Yard.

Minimum bid
increase amount

For detailed terms & conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm and https://ibapi.in. Also prospective bidder may contact the authorized
officer Mr. P Gangte on tel no 011-23441320 or Mobile no. 9711908984

PLACE: NEW DELHI DATE: 28.01.2021 (P Gangte), Authorize Officer

“APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to Rule 9(1)]

? 46.76 Crs plus
further interest &

charges w.e.f
01.03.2019

19.02.2021
from

02.00 P.M. to
06.00 P.M.

?

?

? 5.00 Lacs

40.00 Crs

4.00 Crs

Physical 12.02.2021
from

11.00 AM to
04.00 PM

2. Mrs. Nasira Begum W/o Mohd Kamil, Mohd Kamil
S/o Mr. Gayasuddin, Mohd Mohsin S/o Mohd
Kamil, (All are borrowers)

All thatpart&parcelof freeholdResidentialPlotNo.136-136A,
Bloc 205-C, Know as 9 Babar Road, Connaught Place, New
Delhi in thenameofMrs.NasiraBegum,MohdMohsin&Mohd
KamilAdmeasuring landareaof575Sq.Yard.

? 28.39 Crs plus
further interest &

charges w.e.f
01.03.2019

19.02.2021
from

02.00 P.M. to
06.00 P.M.

? 22.15 Crs

? 2.22 Crs

? 5.00 Lacs

Physical 12.02.2021
from

11.00 AM to
04.00 PM

3. M/s Ranjit Plastic Industries Pvt Ltd., 4316/192,
1&2,4th floor, Saini Market, Bahadurgarh Road,
Sadar Bazar, Delhi-110006, Director /
Guarantors: Mrs. Alka Nigam,Mr. Satish Kumar
Nigam,Mr. Ashish Nigam,Mrs. Kashish Nigam,
Mrs. Isha Tyagi, Mrs. Pooja Malik ,Mrs. Alka
Nigam Mr.Ashish Nigam

All that Part & Parcel of Equitable Mortgage of the Freehold
Property situated at Basement built upon plot no 172- C
–sector 12 tha , Residential colony Ramprastha , vill
–Maharajpur , Pargana – loni , Th . & District Ghaziabad ,
U.P admeasuring approx. 1550 sq ft

? 4,13,48,253.99
(inclusive interest
upto 29.04.2017

+ unapplied interest
+ other expenses

& charges

19.02.2021
from

02.00 P.M. to
06.00 P.M.

? 42.00 Lakh

? 4.20 Lakh

? 0.50 Lakh

Physical 12.02.2021
from

11.00 AM to
04.00 PM

4. M/s Shambhu Steels Forgings Pvt. Ltd. Freehold Factory Building situated at Khasra No. 725
(admeasuring 8960 sq meters) and 726 (admeasuring 650
sq mtrs) totaling 9610 sq mtrs Village Popai Pargana Tehsil
Garh Mukteshwar, Dist. Hapur U. P. in the name of M/s
Shambhu Steels Forgings Pvt. Ltd.

? 5,95,76,764.00
plus future

interest and
other charges

19.02.2021
from

02.00 P.M. to
06.00 P.M.

? 81.00 Lakh

? 8.10 Lakh

? 0.50 Lakh

Physical 12.02.2021
from

11.00 AM to
04.00 PM

5. The Managing Director: M/s Devrishi Foods
Private Limited, Directors: Mr. Vipin Jain, Mr.
Nikhil Jain, Plot No 1897, Mukhpalipur Road,
Alipur, Delhi-110036 Guarantors: Mr. Vipin Jain,
Mr. Rajiv Jain, Mrs. Anjali Jain, Mr. Nikhil Jain, Mr.
Vikash Sachdeva, Mrs. Sulekh Chand Jain

P3A027, Area 91.22 Sq. meters, situated at wing A,
Second floor, Tower No. P-3-A, DLF City Phase-V,
Princeton Estate Gurgaon (Haryana) in the name of Vikas
Sachdeva and Smt. Shalini Sachdeva, Bounded as: East-
Flat no P3A-28, West- Flat No P3A-26, North- Common
passage, South- OpenArea

? 6,38,90,294.57
Plus further interest &

charges w.e.f
01.05.2018

19.02.2021
from

02.00 P.M. to
06.00 P.M.

? 87.00 Lacs

? 8.70 Lacs

? 0.50 Lacs

Physical 12.02.2021
from

11.00 AM to
04.00 PM

6. M/s G.B. Exports, A-291/1, 1st floor, Okhla
Industrial, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020, Mr. Arun
Kumar Gupta S/o Sh. K C Gupta, (Proprietor)
Mrs. Renu Gupta W/o Mr. Arun Kumar Gupta
(Guarantor)

All part and parcel of commercial property bearing no. 18,19
& 20, 2nd floor, Crown Plaza, 29th Km stone, sector 15A,
Faridabad Haryana withextantofproperty328.88sq. meters
in the name of Mr. Arun Kumar Gupta S/o Sh. K C Gupta,
Bounded as: East- Passage, West- OpenArea, North- Shop
No.16,South-ShopNo.15

? 1,72,94,912.00
Plus further interest &

charges w.e.f.
01.01.2019

19.02.2021
from

02.00 P.M. to
06.00 P.M.

? 163.00 Lacs

? 16.30 Lacs

? 1.00 Lac

Physical 12.02.2021
from

11.00 AM to
04.00 PM

Government of Jammu & Kashmir
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MECHANICAL HOSPITAL AND

CENTRAL HEATING DIVISION SRINAGAR
(Tele-fax No: 019-2496089, e-mail id: xenmhchdk@yahoo.in)

GIST of E -NIT NO: MHCHD/TS /2020-21/262/e-tendering
Dated:-25.01.2021

For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor, UT of J&K e-tenders are invited from registered firms registered under
companies Act or Registered A class Civil/Electrical Contractor with J&K Govt. for the below mentioned work:-
S. Name of Work Est. Cost Cost of Time of AA TS
No (Rs. in Lacs) T/Doc. completion Accorded No.

(In rupees) (in days) Vided No:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1. Design, Construction, Supply, Erection, Installation, 15.50 1000 450 4 GMCA 55 of

Testing and Commissioning of Ten 10 KLD m³ of 2021 Dt: 01/2021
day Effluent Treatment Plant based on MBBR 15-01-2021
technology at AH GMC Anantnag.

1. The Tender document Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Bill of quantities
(B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the
departmental website www.jktenders.gov.in from 27.01.2021 (18.00 hrs).

2. The bidders shall deposit their bids in electronic format on the above web site from 28.01.2021 (10:00 hrs) to
12.02.2021 (15:00 hrs) in two (02) cover.

3. The bids uploaded on the website up to due date and time will be opened on 13.02.2021 (15.00 hrs) or any
date convenient to the department in the office of Executive Engineer, MHCHD, Srinagar.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer,

MHCHD, Srinagar

No: MHCHD/TS/9105-9110 Dated: 25-01-2021 DIPK 12211


